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Campus Corner TIF

The Campus Corner Revitalization Project was adopted by
City Council on December 18, 2001.

Financing for the Project was achieved by creating a Tax
Increment Financing (TIF) District with a cap of 1.25
million dollars.



TIF Projects To Date:

Projects Completed/In Work To Date:

Lighting Project $778,000

Traffic Signal at Boyd and Asp $48,200

Tree Replacement Project $33,000

Trash Compactors $28,000

Sidewalk Repair $9,000

Campus Corner Streetscape Design Services $31,200



Project Overview

Improve

— White Street

— Asp Avenue

— Buchanan Avenue

Why

— Poor Street Condition

— Drainage Problems

— Antiquated Public Water System

— Substandard Sidewalk

— Visual and Functional Enhancements



Project Overview Cont.

Funding Sources

— TIF District

— Street Funds/in kind services

— Utilities Funds/ in kind services

Stake holders

— Campus Corner Merchants Association
— Property Owners

— Norman Citizens and Visitors

— City of Norman



White Street

Proposed Improvements
— Street

— Storm Drainage

— Public Water Malin

— Sidewalks

— Street Furniture

— Aesthetics
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| Proposed Paving White Street - Valley Gutter
Proposed Conc. Sidewalk 80 40 0 80 Feet Concrete Drive
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Asp Avenue

Proposed Improvements

— New asphalt pavement surface and striping

— Improved storm drainage

— Change bump outs from 1 way traffic to 2 way traffic
— New parking in front of 747

— Street Furniture

— Aesthetics
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BOYD ST

ASP AVE

| Proposed Paving ASp Ave. - Boyd - Valley Gutter
Proposed Conc. Sidewalk 20 0 40 Feet Concrete Drive
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Trash Can




Construction Schedule

Campus Corner Construction Schedule

1D |Task Name Duration | Start Finish May 17, '09 [May24,'09  [May3i 09 __ |Jun7,'09 [Jun14,'08 Jun28,°09 _ [Jul5,°09 __ [Jul12,09 TJul 19,09 [Jul26,'09  [Aug2,'08
- | s MTW TIF[5]5 M[TWITTF 5[5 MITWITIFIS[SIMIT WITTF[s|s IMITIWITIF TS sIMITWTIFIS|SIMITIWITIFS[sIMT WITIFIs|sMITW[TIFs|sImMITw T]F[s]s M TIWITTFS]
2 | West White Street 26days  Mon 5/18/09  Mon 6/22/09
3 Demolition 2 days Mon 5/18/09 Tue 5/19/09 |
4 Water Line Replacement 5 days Wed 5/20/09 Tue 5/26/09
5 Storm Sewer 5 days Wed 5/27/09 Tue 6/2/09
=8 | Subgrade/ Base Layer 2 days Wed 6/3/09 Thu 6/4/09
7 Curb and Gutter 5 days FriG/5/09  Thu6/11/09 |
8 | Base Course 1day Fri 6/12/09 Fri 6/12/09
8 |  sidewalk Sdays  Mon 6/15/09 Fri 6/19/09
10 Surface Course 1 day Mon 6/22/09 Mon 6/22/09
1
12 East White Street 24 days Fri 6/5/09 Wed 7/8/09
13 | Demolition 2 days Fri 6/5/09 Mon 6/8/09
14 Water Line Replacement B8 days Tue 6/8/09 Thu 6/18/09
15 Subgrade/ Base Layer 2 days Fri6/i19/09  Mon 6/22/09
16 Curb and Gutter 5 days Tue 6/23/09 Mon 6/29/09
17 Base Course 1 day Tue 6/30/09 Tue 6/30/09 |
18 Sidewalk S5days  Wed 7/1/09 Tue 7/7/09
CI Surface Course 1day Wed 7/8/09 Wed 7/8/09
20
21 | Asp Avenue 60 days Mon 5/18/09 Fri 8/7/09 |
22 West Side 30days  Mon 5/18/08 Fri 6/26/09 :
23 East Side 30days  Mon 6/29/09 Fri 8/7/09
-ijmject 2008 Cur\;t_Scheduie Task Progress | ST ”S:m;ary P—— Exlernél VT’asb;s ) | Deadline & ] T e
Date: Thu 2/12/08 spit sireess Milestone & Project Summary SN  Eyernal Milestone @
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Next Steps

Completion of Project Plans
Obtaining easements

Construction contracts

Construction

Maintenance obligations

Coordinate with Legacy Trail Project



2009 Streetscape
Construction Project




	Slide Number 1
	Campus Corner TIF
	TIF Projects To Date:
	Project Overview
	Project Overview Cont.
	White Street
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Asp Avenue
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Streetscape Furniture
	Construction Schedule
	Next Steps
	Slide Number 19

